

University of Sindh Jamshoro Sindh, Pakistan

Incharge Project Director

No.SU/EW/PD/ 78 Dated:30-08-2023

# **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

All the interested contractors/ firms/ parties are invited to participate in quotations.

S.No	Name of Work	Approved Cost	Period of Completion
01	Repair & Colour Work of Provost's House (Girls), University of Sindh, Jamshoro	139,300.0	1 Month

Issuance date	Submission date	Opening date & time	Venue		
31-08-2023 on working days.	08-09-2023 at 11:30 a.m.	08-09-2023 at 12:30 noon	Office of the Project Director, University of Sindh, Jamshoro. Tel: No.022-9213214 Email: pd@usindh.edu.pk		

#### Terms & Condition

- Any conditional or un-complete quotation will not be considered.
- 2. All taxes as per Govt. policy will be deducted from contractor bills.
- 3. Copy of CNIC must be attached with application.
- 4. Registration of NTN
- 5. Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB).
- 6. Quotation must be signed, named & stamped by the authorized person.
- 7. The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA.

Incharge 08/2223

Incharge Project Directon RECTOR S.U. Engineering Wing Wing 10 indh University Engg:

#### Copy to:

- The Web Administrator, University of Sindh, Jamshoro for hoisting quotation on University of Sindh Official Website.
- 2. Notice Board.

### Schedule "B"

# Repair and Colour Work of Provost House, University of Sindh, Jamshoro

Sr,	Items	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Providing & Laying 2" thick C.C. topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing and dividing into panels (2" thick) (Over Roof) P-42/16+18	450.0	3502.38	%sft	15761
2	Removing cement or lime paster P-13/53	950.0	121.0	%sft	1150
3	Cement plaster 3/4" thick (1:5) P-51/13	950.0	2590.50	%sft	24610
4	Cement plaster 3/8" thick (1:6) P-51/13	950.0	2122.72	%sft	20166
5	Scraping ordinary distemper P-13/54-b	4280.0	226.88	%sft	9710
6	Distempering 2 coats P-53/24	3380.0	1043.90	%sft	35284
7	Painting doors and windows any type 2 coat P-67/4	900.0	1160.06	%Sft	10441
8	Plain G.I Sheet iron spouts fixed in place including painting P-37/23	2	275.11	Each	550
9	Extra labour for Gola P-55/35	80.0	19.36	Pcft	1549
	119220				